TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent		12/18/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metaldyne, LLC		
Street Address:	47659 Halyard Drive		
City:	Plymouth		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48170		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Metaldyne SinterForged Products, LLC		
Street Address:	197 West Creek Road		
City:	St. Mary's		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15853		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc.		
Street Address:	917 Anderson Road		
City:	itchfield		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49252		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Metaldyne Sintered Ridgway, LLC		
Street Address:	1149 Rocky Road		
City:	Ridgway		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0374

900248684

Postal Code:	15853			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY C	OMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Metaldyne BSM, LLC			
Street Address:	307 South Tillotson			
City:	Fremont			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46737			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY C	OMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Metaldyne M&A Blufft	on, LLC		
Street Address:	131 West Harvard Ro	ad		
City:	Bluffton			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46714			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY C	OMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Metaldyne Tubular Components, LLC			
Street Address:	47659 Halyard Drive			
City:	Plymouth			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48170			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY C	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Punchcraft Machining and Tooling, LLC			
Street Address:	30500 Ryan Road			
City:		Warren		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48092			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY C	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	MD Investors Corpora	tion		
Street Address:	47569 Halyard Drive			
City:	Plymouth			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48170			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		

Registration Number:	3056356	HS150
Registration Number:	3023982	METALDYNE
Registration Number:	3023984	METALDYNE
Registration Number:	3023983	METALDYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	558169-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	03/05/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page1.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page2.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page3.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page4.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page5.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page6.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page7.tif

source=3-5-13 BOA-Metaldyne 1-TM#page8.tif

Continuation of item No. 2 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Trademarks Only

Name and Address of Receiving Parties

Metaldyne SinterForged Products, LLC a Delaware limited liability company 197 West Creek Road St. Mary's, Pennsylvania 15853

Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc. a Delaware corporation 917 Anderson Road Litchfield, Michigan 49252

Metaldyne Sintered Ridgway, LLC a Delaware limited liability company 1149 Rocky Road Ridgway, Pennsylvania 15853

Metaldyne BSM, LLC a Delaware limited liability company 307 South Tillotson Fremont, Indiana 46737

Metaldyne M&A Bluffton, LLC a Delaware limited liability company 131 West Harvest Road Bluffton, Indiana 46714

Metaldyne Tubular Components, LLC a Delaware limited liability company 47659 Halyard Drive Plymouth, Michigan 48170

Punchcraft Machining and Tooling, LLC a Delaware limited liability company 30500 Ryan Road Warren, Michigan 48092

MD Investors Corporation a Delaware corporation 47659 Halyard Drive Plymouth, Michigan 48170

Continuation of item No. 4 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Trademarks Only

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Owner
HS150	78/349156	3056356	METALDYNE ILO
поточ	1/8/2004	1/31/2006	METALDYNE, LLC
METALDYNE	76/184235	3023982	METAL DANK I.C.
METALDYNE	12/21/2000	12/6/2005	METALDYNE, LLC
METALDYNE	76/184237	3023984	METALDADE LLO
METALDINE	12/21/2000	12/6/2005	METALDYNE, LLC
METALDYNE	76/184236	3023983	METALDADE ILC
	12/21/2000	12/6/2005	METALDYNE, LLC

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 18, 2012 and made by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") to Metaldyne BSM, LLC, Metaldyne, LLC, Metaldyne Sinterforged Products, LLC, Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc., Metaldyne Sintered Ridgway, LLC, Metaldyne M&A Bluffton, LLC, Metaldyne Tubular Components, LLC, Puncheraft Machining and Tooling, LLC, and MD Investors Corporation (individually, "Grantor," and collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2010, made by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by each Grantor to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2010, at Reel 4179 and Frame 0845; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows.

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean each Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (except for Excluded Assets (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement)), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, including, without limitation: (i) the trademark registrations and trademark applications for registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and (ii) all income, royalties and payments accrued, due or payable now or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or dilution thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Termination.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

24562414.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Grantors and Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - BoA

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

Ву:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Ву:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

MD INVESTORS CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

METALDYNE TAJBULA R COMPONENTS, LLC,

as Grantor

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

METALDYNE SINTERFORGED PRODUCTS,

LLC, as Grantog

Ву:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

METALDYNE POWERTRAIN COMPONENTS,

INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

METALDYNE SINTERED RIDGWAY, LLC,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

METALDYNEM&A BLUFFTON, LLC, as Grantor

By:

Name: Thomas A. Amato

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PUNCHCRAFT MACHINING AND TOOLING,

LLC, as Granfor

By:

Name: Thomas A.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Owner
HS150	78/349156	3056356	METAL DANKE LLC
HS130	1/8/2004	1/31/2006	METALDYNE, LLC
METALDANIE	76/184235	3023982	METALDYNE, LLC
METALDYNE	12/21/2000	12/6/2005	
METALDANIE	76/184237	3023984	METALDIAL ITO
METALDYNE	12/21/2000	12/6/2005	METALDYNE, LLC
METALDYNE	76/184236	3023983	METALDANE
	12/21/2000	12/6/2005	METALDYNE, LLC

24562414.4

RECORDED: 03/05/2013